
 

 
 
 

EDT Retail Management Limited 
ABN 16 101 743 926 

AFS Licence No.  223190 
Responsible Entity for EDT Retail Trust 

 
 

10765541_2Darling Park Tower 2 
Level 20, 201 Sussex Street 
SYDNEY NSW 2000 
AUSTRALIA 
 

 1300 308 875 
 (from within Aust) 
Telephone `+61 2 9006 1467 
 (from outside Aust) 
Internet www.edtretail.com.au 
Fax +61 2 9006 1010 
 
 

UNIT REGISTRY 
c/- Link Market Services Limited 
Level 12, 680 George Street 
Sydney NSW 2000 
Locked Bag A14 
Sydney South NSW 1235 
Telephone 1300 135 403 
Email edtretail@linkmarketservices.com.au  

 

ASX RELEASE 

 

24 June 2011 

 
CHANGES TO EDT CONSTITUTION AND EDT UNIT TRADING ON ASX AHEAD OF 

8 JULY 2011 UNITHOLDER MEETING 
 
 
EDT Retail Management Limited ("ERML") as the responsible entity of EDT Retail Trust ("EDT") refers to 
the statements made in the Supplemental Explanatory Memorandum dated 14 June 2011 that the ERML 
Board was evaluating potential changes to the EDT Constitution and seeking advice from ASX in 
determining whether trading in EDT Units on ASX would not be suspended on and from 1 July 2011 in 
connection with the putting of resolution to wind-up the Trust (“Resolution”) at  the EDT Unitholder 
Meeting on 8 July 2011 (“Meeting”).   
 
ERML considers it is in the best interests of Unitholders that trading in EDT Units on ASX continue in the 
period prior to the Meeting and, if the Resolution is passed at the Meeting, for a short period after the 
Meeting.  Accordingly, ERML has undertaken the following steps. 
 
Amendment to the EDT Constitution 
 
ERML advises that the EDT Constitution has been amended to provide that the record date for 
determining the entitlement of Unitholders to the proceeds in a winding-up will be a date determined by 
ERML as the responsible entity of EDT, not the date of termination.  A copy of the Supplemental Deed 
amending the EDT Constitution is attached. 
 
If the Resolution is passed at the Meeting, the record date for Unitholder entitlements in a 
winding-up set as 29 July 2011 
 
ERML has determined that if the resolution to wind-up the EDT is passed at the Meeting then the record 
date set for determining the entitlement of Unitholders to all distributions of the net proceeds of the 
winding-up will be 7.00pm (Sydney time) on 29 July 2011.  Accordingly, if the Resolution to wind-up EDT 
is passed at the Meeting and the Trust terminated, Unitholders wishing to preserve their right to all the net 
proceeds of the winding-up will be able to do so by not selling their EDT Units prior to the record date for 
the winding-up. 
 
Trading in EDT Units on ASX will not be suspended before the Meeting 
 
ASX has confirmed that as a result of the change to the EDT Constitution and the determination of the 
record date by ERML, EDT Units will continue trading on ASX through the period up to and including the 
Meeting date. 
 














